ETAS ID: TM439516

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boathouse Capital, LP		06/30/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pleatco, LLC		
Street Address:	3811 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Suite 1010		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75219		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3880843	PLEATCO+PLUS
Registration Number:	3471777	PLEATCO PURE
Registration Number:	1624684	PLEATCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 1:

201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal **SIGNATURE:** /s/ Terry L. Witcher **DATE SIGNED:** 08/16/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pleatco - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Pleatco - Trademark Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0148

 $source = Pleatco - Trademark\ Release \# page 3.tif$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0149

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

June 30, 2017

WHEREAS, Pleatco, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated on or about October 16, 2010, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2010, at Reel 4298, Frame 00057, assigned and granted to Boathouse Capital, LP, as lender (the "Lender"), a security interest in and lien upon the trademarks shown on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to evidence the termination of and the release of its security interest in, and transfer and assign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in, and transfers and assigns to Grantor and its successors, without representation or warranty, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

91448153_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

BOATHOUSE MEZZANINE CAPITAL II, L.P. By: Boathouse Capital GP LLC, its general partner

Name: V

me: William J. Dyer

Title: Partner

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations	- Piling Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Pleateo + Plus	05/29/2009	33880843	11/23/2010
Pleatco Pure	12/11/2007	3471777	07/22/2008
Pleateo	03/15/1990	1624684	11/27/1990

91330101_2 · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 006131 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 08/16/2017